

Return Address:

127712

JAMES T. WATERS

PO BOX 905

CARSON WA 98610

BOOK 163 PAGE 810

FILED FOR RECORD
SKAHANIA CO. WASH
BY James 11 Jaless

MAR 28 4 50 PH 197

AUDITOR
GARY M. OLSON

| REAL ESTATE CONTRACT  |                                       | X  | Γ.                   |
|---|---------------------------------------|--|----------------------|
| Industing information required by the Washington State Auditor's/Recorder's Off   | Ros, (RCW 36.14 and RCW 65.04) 1/97;  | (please print lest name first)   |                      |
| Reference # (If applicable):  |                                       | - B B  |                      |
| Grantor(s) (Borrower): (1)  | (2)                                   | Addi'. on pg   |                      |
| Grantee(s) (Becieficiary/Trustee): (1)  | (2)                                   |  |                      |
| Addi'. on pg Logal Description (abbreviated):   |                                       | 47   |                      |
| Addi'. legal is on pg Assessor's Property Tax Parce   | el /Account #                         |  |                      |
| THIS AGREEMENT, Made and entered into this  | dev of                                |  |                      |
| James T. and Delbie K. Wate   | 175 hervinafter call                  | ed the Seller, residing in the   |                      |
| City of Carson State of Was   | NI KUTON                              |  |                      |
| Bradley O. and Rubbie L. Wolfe  | hereinafter called the Purch          | aser, residing in the City of  |                      |
| WITNESSETH That the Seller agrees to sell and the   | 3700 T                                |  |                      |
| WITNESSETH, That the Seller agrees to sell and the Purch<br>appurtenances thereon, to wit:  | sees agrees to purchase the following | g described real estate, with the  | į                    |
|   | 7                                     | alte.  |                      |
|   | Or Or                                 | EAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX  |                      |
| All that portion of the Southeast Quarter of  | the Couthwest Countage of the         |  |                      |
| Southwest Cuarter of Section 25, Tornship 3 No<br>Willemotte Meridien, Skamania County, Washingt  | tells Danets T East of the            | 18708  | . 4                  |
| TOTAL TO ALLO (ICE)STREET BY THE FROM BOART AN  | wi wambhamis as also bloombact.       | MAR 3 1997   | 1                    |
| States of America to Bonneville Power Adminis   | ir width greated to the United        | 4  | - 1                  |
| transmission lines by deed dated November 27, 1963, at Page 178 of Rook 52 of deeds, under A  | 1533 and recorded December 9, FAI     | D #1120.00   | . 4                  |
| of Skamenia County, Washington.   |                                       | Coxusin, Capiter   | _ {                  |
|   | \$K/                                  | AMANIA COUNTY TREASURER  | ▔▋                   |
| CC 15   |                                       | 3  | Ξ,                   |
| ituated in Skamania county, State of Washin   | gton on the following terms:          | the total purchase price is  | <u> </u>             |
| England French High State Mande   | CO Clos Dollars (\$ X /               | of which the sum   | •                    |
| To receipt whereof is hereby solvent ledend by Calley and all 1   | _Dollars (\$ has th                   | is day been paid by Purchaser,   |                      |
| ne receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged by Seller, and the b  |                                       |  |                      |
|   |                                       | and the second s |                      |
| ontract at Rigarian Go  | se sur up ch                          | a private  |                      |
| ontract at Riverview Sav<br>5787. 26 is set up on a<br>1% annual intrest rate. The<br>Fevery month, A late fee  | ings Dank. The                        | payment of   |                      |
| 30 I id I I   | - 30 wear on                          | intract - 1  |                      |
| Government intrest rate. The  | Paymett 15 1                          | ue ha  |                      |
| 15 not made fee   | will be charges                       | 1, 1, the 10   | $\supset^{T} h$      |
| Real Estate Contract  (Weshington Level Blank, Inc., Jessemuh, WA From No. 240 12/00  | 3015 of the                           | the paur   | nen                  |
| MATERIAL MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR SHARE IND.   | NY FORM WHATSOEVER                    | inth. That oh!   |                      |
| Plo annual intrest rate. The Eavery month. A late fee of the Mother of the Government of the Material May not be reproduced in whole or sugarte man indirect  | EZ WILL DO                            | ころり <sup>®</sup> 2/c 2//   | $\sum_{i} y_{i}^{i}$ |
| (indirect)  | Payn                                  | nent por ever  | 71                   |
| garante de la companio del companio de la companio della companio |                                       | 10/01.   |                      |

144

## BOOKILS PAGE SII

|  |  | •                    |                            |  |  |
|--|--|----------------------|----------------------------|--|--|
| with interest on all def   | ferred payments, to                    | be computed from     | n the date of this agreen  | ent at the rate of                         | 9% per cent per annu                                   |
| and to be paid on each r   | rincipal paving da                     | te. Purchaser may    | neke larger navments at    | anviima ornavth                            | e contract in full, and intere                         |
|  |  |                      | newe ten Ber baltmenten er | anymue, or pay m                           | e conduct in full, and intere                          |
| shall immediately con  | se on an payments                      | so made.             |                            |  | + <u>-</u>   |
| It is someof that i  | ha Durchasas aka                       | l bass sassasta      | of said premises from      | 1251                                       | $\Lambda \sim 1$                                       |
| 907 is agreed that i   | the rurchaser sna                      | : nave possession    | or said premises from      | theday                                     | 0 _ 17   27   1  |
|  |  |                      |                            |  |  |
| shall become delinque  | nd hay am taxes and                    | avaceement a teRut   | ià revied againist said bi | oberra snosedneu                           | t to this date, before the sam                         |
|  |  | incurance on that    | aprovements on said pre    | ·<br>·micas in the ···— ·                  | da-12  |
| , aromator agrees (  | toutu 1                                |                      | aprovedible sous and but   | nnises in the sum (                        | ite(\$ 4 0) CCO  |
| Purchaser also ago   | rees to assume all                     | ezards of damace     | to or destruction of any   | improvements on                            | said premises; and agrees                              |
| keep the buildings and   | allimprovements                        | on the premise: it   | good condition and re      | mair and not to po                         | rmit waste; and agrees of:                             |
| use the premises for ar  | v illegal purpose.                     | on and promised in   | - Bood conditions mid It   | pair and not to pe                         | ant waste, and agrees not                              |
| In the event that t  | he Purchaser shall                     | fail tó make ány p   | ryment herein provided     | the Seller may n                           | ay such taxes or assessmen                             |
| BILO OCIOCI RUCO INSULAT   | nce snd snv smm                        | nt co noid by the    | Saliar chail ha daomad     | a next of the aure                         | ha. haidan a - d - t - 11 t                            |
| payabie torthwith, wit   | h interest at the ra                   | e of                 | er cent per annum until    | paid, without pro                          | judice to any other rights (                           |
| perior by lesson of and  | h failure.                             |                      |                            |  |  |
| The Purchaser agr  | ees that a full inspe                  | ction of the premi   | ses has been made and t    | hat neither the Sel                        | ler nor assigns shall be liab                          |
| under any covenants re   | specting the cond                      | tion of the premise  | es or for any agreement i  | or alterations, imp                        | provements or repairs unle                             |
| the covenant or agreet:  | sent relied upon is                    | in writing and is    | attached to and made a     | part hereof.                               |  |
| The Seller agrees !  | to procure within t                    | en days of the date  | hereof, a Purchaser's p    | olicy of title insur                       | ance, insuring the Purchase                            |
| to the full amount of th   | e purchase price a                     | ainst loss and dan   | age by reason of defect :  | in the title of the S                      | eller to the real estate herei                         |
| described of ot reason.  | of prior liens not a                   | ssumed by the Pu     | rchaser in this agreeme:   | nt.  |  |
| ine seller agrees,<br>deliver to Dumbasse : 1  | on run payment (<br>Wassanto Pagal *** | i me purchase pri    | ce and interest in the n   | nanner hereinbefo                          | re specified, to execute an                            |
| roman in a militale (  | those mentioned to                     | me rear estate, exc  | epung any part which i     | nay nerealter be o                         | ondemned, free and clear of                            |
| Time is of the seen  | nce of this earner                     | nt Ifthe Purches     | shall fail to comely with  | hornerform                                 | n other than the Seller.<br>ovenant or agreement herec |
| promptly at the time an  | id in the manner h                     | reid required the    | Seller may plact to decl   | are a forfeiture be                        | written and recorded notice                            |
| io ine l'urchaser, and ai  | t the expiration of :                  | O dav# thereafter i  | his agreement shall be a   | d an end and null                          | and void if in the meantim                             |
| ine terms of the agreeme   | ent have not been c                    | omolied with by Pr   | irchaser. In auch event a  | nd upon Seller do                          | ing an and upon compliance                             |
| with the provisions of K   | .C.W. 61.30. all par                   | ments made by the    | Purchaser hereunder ar     | nd sil improvemen                          | staniaced upon the security                            |
| nell be fortelted to the   | Seller as liquidate                    | d damages, and th    | s Seller shall have the ri | oht to resenter one                        | I take presenting Country .                            |
| ui <b>Germangs an</b> d notice   | as with respect to                     | such declaration (   | or forfaiture and cancel   | lation may be me                           | de by registered mail at th                            |
| Ollowing address: 1  | CU100x. 4                              | // // // /C          | クル・モノス ブズム                 | of 10                                      |  |
| it at such other address<br>he one giving notice.  | s as the Purchaser                     | snall indicate to th | e Seller or Seller's agen  | t or attorneys in v                        | riting or which is known t                             |
| in the event of the  | teking of environ-                     | of the property fo   | muhlio use es estable d    | naturation of                              | of the improvements on th                              |
| property by fire or othe   | r casualty, the mo                     | levs received by n   | eson thereof shall be ar   | plied as payment                           | on account of the musches                              |
| rice of the property.  | ess any sum which                      | h may be required    | to be expended in m        | prieu as paymen                            | ney, or to the rebuilding o                            |
|  |  |                      |                            |  |  |
| The payments calle   | ed for herein are to h                 | e madeat- to         | James T. &                 | Debbie Ki                                  | Waters   |
| It is further agreed   | l that:                                |                      |                            |  |  |
|  |  |                      |                            | · •.                                       | -  |
|  |  |                      |                            |  |  |
|  |  |                      |                            |  |  |
| IN WITH SS WHI   | EREOF, the parties                     | hereto have signe    | d this instrument in du    | plicate the day ar                         | Gyang first above written.                             |
| Sono Aller   | NOKAK                                  | N. 7                 | Janus                      | (i: 11)                                    | (CI)   |
| Purchager 1  | VY                                     |                      | 7                          | 10   | 19   |
| 200  | <b>A</b> -                             |                      | - aBruer / /               | 111/2' (4                                  | 1-1-1  |
|  | W7.1                                   | 0-12-                |                            | 400u, 9                                    | March  |
| -ourie   | M. WIO                                 | The same             |                            |  | /  |
| TATE OF WASHINGT   | ron,                                   | // -                 |                            |  |  |
| 70. 70   | L 7.                                   |                      |                            | 7  |  |
|  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  | SS. (INDIV           | IDUAL ACKNOWLED            | EMENT)                                     |  |
| county of Skarr  | -0.0                                   |                      |                            |  | _  |
| ownty of Tech.   | ARTICE 1                               | - 46                 |                            |  | -  |
| I martiful that I have   |  |                      | · There                    |  | AP 190   |
| I certify that I know  | A OL DUAG SECURITICS                   | ory evidence that    | <u> </u>                   | are_                                       |  |
| erson who shberred o   | elore me, and said                     | person acknowled     | iged that they signed      | d this instrument                          | and acknowledged it to be                              |
| nee and vo   | numbery act for the                    | uses and purpose     | s mentioned in the inst    | rument.                                    |  |
| Date of the State of the   | າກ 🗠                                   | March                | - 10ch                     | :  |  |
| Dated this   | <u>/ /</u>                             | Tranca/              | <b>─</b>                   | 1 am 2                                     | 70'  |
| 1.1  | 化二重烷 机毛车                               |                      |                            |  | 7/ 1 / -   |
| 2.7  | ,                                      |                      |                            | 7 1 1                                      | // / / '   |
|  | 941881041-13/1s.                       |                      | Leddi                      | 1 Leck                                     | and  |
| THE STATE OF THE S | AND                                    | - 1                  | Leddi                      | 1 Leck                                     | and  |
| retreated.   | LAND                                   | - 1                  | Print Name Te O            | di Mi                                      | dland  |
| Are transfer   | LAND                                   |                      |                            | di Mi                                      | dand   |
| A CAR  | LAND LAND                              | i i                  | Print Name To Q            | Leck<br>di Mi<br>for the State of <u>U</u> | dland<br>Dashington                                    |
| 6 30°  | LAND                                   | yar                  | Notary Public in and       |  | dland<br>Dashington                                    |
| 6 30°  | AND                                    | gent.)               |                            |  | dland<br>Dashington                                    |
| 6/3/0  | ANO                                    | ment.)               | Notary Public in and       |  | dland<br>Dashington                                    |
| 6/30°  | ANO                                    | Gent.)               | Notary Public in and       |  | dland<br>Dashington                                    |
| Soller is a conjuntite,  | ANO                                    | nent.)               | Notary Public in and       |  | dland<br>Dashington                                    |

40